PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7398003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATCH GROUP, INC.	07/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATCH.COM, L.L.C.
Street Address:	8750 N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 1400
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75231

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15676773			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)953-6503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149536500

Email: ptomail1@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name:BAKER BOTTS LLP
Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	083523.0119	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RITA BOTT	
SIGNATURE:	/Rita Bott/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=083523-0119_Assignment_MATCH_GROUP_INC_to_MATCH_COM_LLC#page1.tif source=083523-0119_Assignment_MATCH_GROUP_INC_to_MATCH_COM_LLC#page2.tif source=083523-0119_Assignment_MATCH_GROUP_INC_to_MATCH_COM_LLC#page3.tif source=083523-0119_Assignment_MATCH_GROUP_INC_to_MATCH_COM_LLC#page4.tif

PATENT 507351082 REEL: 060292 FRAME: 0627

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment, effective as of July 13, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), is from

Match Group, Inc., (hereafter "Assignor"), having an address of 8750 N. Central

Expressway, Suite 1400, Dallas, Texas 75231, to Match.com, L.L.C., (hereafter

"Assignee"), having an address of 8750 N. Central Expressway, Suite 1400, Dallas, Texas

75231.

Match Group, Inc. is an owner of the patent properties identified on Exhibit A and the

inventions described and claimed therein (hereafter the "Patent Properties"); and

Match.com, L.L.C. desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent

Properties.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties, as well as all

provisionals, continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-part of said Patent Properties, and

all reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own

use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives,

to the end of the term or terms for which such Patent Properties may be granted or reissued,

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this

assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the inventions

disclosed in said Patent Properties throughout the world, including the right to file

applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said Patent

Properties in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary

notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said Patent Properties

in appropriate registries; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of

1

PATENT

REEL: 060292 FRAME: 0628

attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in

connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement

prior to the Effective Date of the Patent Properties throughout the world, with the right to sue

for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its

successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor also will communicate to Assignee any facts known to it respecting any

improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all

lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue

and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything

possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection

for said Patent Properties in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Match Group, Inc. has executed this Patent Assignment

in the capacity shown below.

MATCH GROUP, INC.

Name: Britany Percz

Its: Vice President

2

PATENT REEL: 060292 FRAME: 0629

EXHIBIT A

App. No.	Filing Date	Pat. No.	Issue Date	Title
62/073073	31-0ct-14			System and Method for Modifying a Preference
14/927789	30-0ct-15			System and Method for Modifying a Preference
29/560811	11-Apr-16 D798314	D798314	26-Sep-17	Display Screen or Portion Thereof with a 26-Sep-17 Graphical User Interface of a Mobile Device
29/560824	11-Apr-16 D779540	D779540	21-Feb-17	Display Screen or Portion Thereof With a 21-Feb-17 Graphical User Interface of a Mobile Device
29/560841	11-Apr-16 D791809	D791809	11-Jul-17	Display Screen or Portion Thereof With a 11-Jul-17 Graphical User Interface of a Mobile Device
29/560853	11-Apr-16 D781334	D781334	14-Mar-17	Display Screen or Portion Thereof with a 14-Mar-17 Graphical User Interface of a Mobile Device
62/362821	15-Jul-16			Group Matching System and Method
				Display Screen or Portion Thereof with a
29/575871	30-Aug-16 D781882	D781882	21-Mar-17	Graphical User Interface of an Electronic Device
)			Display Screen or Portion Thereof with a
				Graphical User Interface of an Electronic
29/5/5876	30-Aug-16			Device
				Display Screen or Portion Thereof with a Graphical User Interface of an Electronic
29/575882	30-Aug-16			Device
		,	,	Display Screen or Portion Thereof with a
29/575902	30-Aug-16 D781311	D781311	14-Mar-17	14-Mar-17 Graphical User Interface
				Display Screen or Portion Thereof with a
29/575912	30-4118-16 0780775	0780775	Graphic 07-Mar-17 Device	Graphical User Interface of an Electronic Device
61/015099	19-Dec-07			Matching Process System and Method
12/339301	19-Dec-08 8566327	8566327	22-0ct-13	22-Oct-13 Matching Process System and Method

PATENT REEL: 060292 FRAME: 0630

	Display Screen or Portion Thereof with A	10-May-16 Graphical User Interface of A Mobile Device	Matching Process System and Method	Social Matching System and Method	Matching Process System And Method	
		10-May-16				15-Aug-17
		29-Aug-13 D755814	9	3		21-0ct-13 9733811
		29-Aug-1	05-Feb-16	15-Mar-13		21-0ct-1
		29/465628	15/016662	61/793866		14/059192

RECORDED: 06/23/2022

ACTIVE 36363634.1

PATENT REEL: 060292 FRAME: 0631